

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 692,
Page 11, Section 67.1018, Lines 2 and 3 by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
following:

“township form of government and with more than [five thousand nine hundred but fewer
than six thousand inhabitants] six thousand but fewer than seven thousand inhabitants and with a
city of the fourth classification with more than eight hundred but fewer than nine hundred
inhabitants as the county seat may impose a tax on the charges for all sleeping rooms, RV sites,
and”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.